010-P033

010-P032

010-P033

2830

010-P029

010-P028

010-P032

010-P020

1 clearance

2615 H1/pb

P64L0 G7-HT/fH

010-P007

3 clearance

010-P011

010-P003

materiaal system

pre-fab

in workshop \

BEARING (DEVA) item 010-P023

self-lubricated, maintenance- free spherical bearing
dimensions - 8600x@+#7#5 / 8850 x 325 / 355mm

- Deva.glide

type - Floating type
mat. split outer ring st.st. 1.4418 (HOLD)
inner spherical bush bronze deva glide
net weight - appr. 735 kg
according to drawing DEVA VZ3800916-5 20

1 clearance

@O_PO@@O_PO@/

@O—POBB 010-P0@/

B

ctc.460 16xM24

3 clearance

L 1lJ

P64L0 GF-HT/f? \
ctc. 750 16xM24 \
ctc.930 24xM24 \ \

010-P028

010-P029

010-P007

SECTION A-A

all cavities filled with grease
grease according to bearing manufactuter

010-P027

010-P033

\ pre-fab in workshop

010-P003

I S B B == e I AN LA RN B iw
. Wiy u ouu st
, “ o
\ )yt
' @810 - 0-ring /\A g *
@] 2600 H8/f7 (010-P023)
n / / / / / | B - A FLOATING BEARING
m ' - - 7 | N N N1 N
@850 H#/h7 /A 2 5 SOUTH
_Po21
| |
o o) £\ - puz) - Crese Ml
\ 2 T
N : F
- =
7 N ii
N C
3 i @640 H7/g6
= + |
|| Ao N 1 N N ~ 4
1 clearance ffkl A A 1 Y PR i
- — e — = — — | >
[Se) o %
%ﬁ = i
pre-fab in workshop 010-Po32
010-P033 2890
/ 21020 G7-H#/f7
010-P03] 21060 H#/p6
010-P033 21200
- B
—N\—
D S
010-P033
@O-POZ@@O-POZ% 010-P030
cte. 1140 32xM24
ctc.930 24xM2L \
ctc.800 24xM2L
ctc.500 16xM2L
- pre-fab in workshop
.
@ QQK g% \ 2
1 clearance e n TR o T o T n 19 -
T S O T T A T Y T
= [= = 7‘J
2 /g u /j | 640 H/g6 / o
# ; /
< Grease Nipple
9850 H?/h?
0 @600 H8/f7 /A A N
(@)
m w7 FIXED BEARING
© - = — — — — — = — 0 - — — —
NORTH
(010-P023)
S R g L :
:
I 7T
m | 8580 H1/g6 - 110-POT0
: A N oA oA A A Am R
| I N I Y W I A B B \
I y i [ ] ] \
N\ N K/

PART LIST

HOLLANDIA 1D | NOS Profile Length Description Material Standard surface 1y oight
treatment
B 010-P001 1 |RD.640 891 X2CrNiMoN22-5-3 31 2016 kg
010-P038 010-P002 1 |RD.640 891 X2CrNiMoN22-5-3 31 2019 kg
- . 010-P003 2 [CHS.675x17,5 1Mk CuAL10Fe5Ni5 63 kg
I 010-P00L4 2 [CHS.1060x20 1Mk CuAL10Fe5Ni5 113 kg
010-P005 1 |RD.640x580 2325 X2CrNiMoN22-5-3 3.1 103 kg
010-P006 2 [PL.170x1200 1200 X2CrNiMoN22-5-3 3.1 1527 kg
010-P00? 2 |PL.40x830 830 X2CrNiMoN22-5-3 3.1 324 kg
010-P008 2 |PL.85x890 890 X2CrNiMoN22-5-3 31 645 kg
2 010-P009 40 [PL.50x200 200 S355J2+N 3.1 416 kg
N 010-P010 4 |PL.75x1010 1010 X2CrNiMoN22-5-3 31 699 kg
2 010-P011 1 |RD.640x580 2225 X2CrNiMoN22-5-3 31 98 kg
N 010-P020 L |Y-Seal-FDI (i.d. 25|type : Y - Salt water resistant FDI 1002 6 kg
LN 640mm)
3 010-P021 4L |RD.870x7 0-ring NBR 70° Shore 0 kg
010-P022 40 |Telescopic Screw TSW115-1-G 219 (Radolid) PE (black) 10 kg
o Cap
Z 010-P023 2 |Bearing (DEVA) i.d. 600mm / width 325mm 1501 kg
o HOLD o.d. 850mm / width 355mm
Z 010-P024 4L |BSP 1" Screw Plug Steel, Mild DIN 910 HDG 1 kg
o 010-P025 8 [M24x350 350 | Threaded rods 8.8 DIN 976 HDG-ISO 10 kg
Z 010-P026 2 |M16x1.5 Grease Nipple type m1 Brass DIN 3404 0 kg|
010-P027 96 |M24x80 80| Hex bolt RVS AL4-80 EN 4017 39 kg
g 010-P028 L |M16x16 16 [Hex bolt RVS AL4-80 EN 4017 0 kg
N 010-P029 L |M16 Plain washer RVS AL4-80 EN 7089 0 kg
010-P030 32 |M24x100 100 |Hex bolt RVS AL-80 EN 4014 16 kg
S 010-P031 48 [M24x130 130 |Hex bolt RVS A4-80 EN 4014 28 kg
N 010-P032 128 |M24x90 90| Hex bolt RVS A4-80 EN 4014 57 kg
E 010-P033 304 [M24 Plain washer RVS A4-80 EN 7089 10 kg
™~ 010-P034 8 [M24x30 30| Hex bolt 8.8 EN 4017 HDG-ISO 2 kg
010-P035 8 [M2L4 Plain washer St. EN 7089 HDG 0 kg
010-P036 16 |M24 Hex nut Class 8 EN 4032 HDG 2 kg
010-P038 8 [M30 Plain washer St. EN 7089 HDG 0 kg
010-P039 8 [M30x35 35|Hex bolt 8.8 EN 4017 HDG-ISO L kg
010-P040 8 [M36 Lifting eye bolt Steel Grade 80_3.1 |DIN 580 HDG 3 kg
on 2 | Assembly Assembly Anchors Pivot 13127 kg
M022 1 |Assembly Machining drawing 20-911 17653 kg
M023 1 |Assembly Machining drawing 20-912 17653 kg
THIS PARTLIST CONTAINS THE NUMBERS FOR ONE EXECUTION. HDG = Hot Dip Galvanized, 0S = Oversized and ISO = Isometric fif
DETA”_ 1 BUILDING PART REFERENCE
. 1x in PIVOT
Pivot
TRANSPORT LIST
1360 HOLLANDIA ID NOS Location
I 010-P001 1 Location 3
1160 | |-8-8-8-L| 010-P002 1 Location 3
— ””””l” T 010-P005 1 Location 3
580 580 ERN Il ' {ﬁ_ 010-P007 2 |Location 3 —
_ 010-P008 2 Location 3
[ v I8l L] 010-P009 40 Location 3
X X - ocation
J 010-POM 1 |Location 3
ﬁ f\ f\ 8 2 |:_| T T | I Ty 010-P022 40 Location 3
~ C N/ | \7/ ~N 010-P025 8 |[Location 3
+ 0— ( —0 - Q|- O 010-P028 L |Location 3
/AN { | * [ 010-P029 A Location 3
Cj D D <> D 010-P030 32 Location 3
I:l 010-P031 48 Location 3
] 010-P032 128 |Location 3 (partial)
f\ KN 010-P033 304 |Location 3 (partial)
KJ &J O ~ 010-P034 8 |Location 3
I:I H 010-P035 8 Location 3
NN | S 010-P036 16 [Location 3 —
' ‘ H g; 011 2 |Location 2
f\ f\ [ o~ M022 1 |Location 3
KJ KJ M023 1 Location 3
- N
A A 3 -
~
< @) @) =
S U
® . NO— :
o~
H : ( —+ E [
o
S [ ]
& f\ f\ LT[ 00 [
~ & & I I [ T
— O
7 / / = N |
f /] \ I —
— /7 \ |
© ' ©
o N
Dy ¢ .
7\ 772\ CL ro’ra.’rlon
N & o Pivot Detail 1
. -0 = "o 2 ——
| |
" © A i
1440
SECTION B-B
scale (1: 15)
l_lv
\”\
M2L4
SECTION X-X
scale (1:200)
o
N
=
m R . .q. g - 2 .. . . '.. <.
4. . <. e AL Ta e
L] P A 44}. 4 dx. .. < - . q.:. E: .14 .. a t"
: .. o .~4:.< ~,"4 ‘1. 4 A e '., —
| PER e DI
/ 010-P034 ST e R D P
' 010-P035 R R N for general notes see dwg. 00-000
e - 4. PR .
010-P025 1 S
adjusting threaded rod - A RS <
S ‘|4 -
010-P036 SECTION C-C AN s a4
scale (1:5) S C | 47-2019 RVZ FvB  |axlepos1and 2, and bush pos 5 and 11, have longer track for mounting Y-seal pos 20.
£ o B | 20-11-2018 | HPdJ JVI [|tolerance Item P003 and P04 changed
S8
§ 8 "é - A | 10-10-2018 | HPdJ VI First issue
% S N Rev. Date Drawn | Checked | Description o
o
2 s [ 3.
s A Hollandia Infra b.v.
/ P.0. Box 12
- | HOLLANDIA
8 — Phone: +31 (0) 180-540 540
! — Fax: +31 (0) 180-519 956
‘ 010-P009 7]
] No part of this drawing may be
— BMMJV Reproduced in any form by print,
g | ] Client : pt‘lnfohfop:inf ?;‘ used inl any offher way
~N ]/ 011—P011 Fp = 2600 kN B Hollandia Infra b?v.
4 . preloading with re_Use according procedure - Boston Barrier Proiect R is as drawn, L is opp, hand.
1 Hi-Force STS6-M76B1 | Hollandia | riect - 0Sion barrier Frojec S
- | roject : Projection |
8233 N
i ! . ) | . Unifs: mm
010-P024 M76 010-P022) fill with grease Assembly Pivot
7] Title : Tolerances according to:
— North and South NEN ISO 2768 classes fH
SECTION D-D SECTION E-E 7 [Sem SIS -
scale {1: scale (1: - v ucti .
le (1:5) le (1:5) Approved for Construction 1-25
o~/ | Date: 05-07-19
Che.Cked by Format AO 33951 -20-01 O C
Florine Huininga-van Bohemen




